H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup

) L2 CEI** 162.32km (2 Days) Endurance Ride on Fri. 25th - Sat. 26th February 2022
/) E: V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TlMlMGsyslem’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOUDHEIB ENDURANCE
S35all i_ide
Finish (75 Started) (32 Passed =42.67%) (43 NQ = 57.33%)
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 82 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMar 10054553 /CHA AL PACINO/2011/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 105Z171
1| 9 | 07:55:48 07:57:39 P 48/44  00:01:51 | 01:12:39  25.02 01:12:39  25.02 08:37:39 Passed
: UAE 2 4 09:50:21  09:51:59 E 10:17:04 | 40/40 00:01:38 | 01:14:20 24.22 02:26:59 24.62 10:31:59 Passed
3| 2 | 11:20:08 11:22:08 P 53/52  00:02:00 | 00:50:09  24.01 03:17:08  24.46 06:30:24 Passed
4 | 3 | 07:41:48 07:44:29 P 57/56  00:02:41 | 01:14:05  24.54 04:31:13 24.48 08:24:29 Passed
5| 1 | 09:47:59 09:49:51 E 10:15:03 | 42/44 00:01:52 | 01:25:22  22.00 05:56:35  23.89 10:29:51 Passed
F | 1 | 11:14:37 11:34:14 P 56/56  00:19:37 | 00:44:46  27.28 06:41:21 24.27 Passed

F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:39 / 00:04:56)

Lap/Lead: +00:00:00

2 16 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 10094997 /DISKUYS KERDAVID /2013 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 106RX56
1 3 07:55:11  07:57:07 54/56  00:01:56 | 01:12:07 25.21 01:12:07 25.21 08:37:07 Passed
: UAE 2 3 09:50:18  09:51:55 E 10:17:05 | 44/48 00:01:37 | 01:14:48 24.06 02:26:55 24.63 10:31:55 Passed
3 7 11:20:01  11:21:36 I 11:24:37 | 63/64  00:04:36 | 00:52:42 22.85 03:19:37 24.16 06:32:53 Passed
4 4 07:41:50  07:44:50 P 60/60  00:03:00 | 01:11:57 25.27 04:31:34 24.45 08:24:50 Passed
5 3 09:47:56  09:49:58 E 10:15:10 | 43/44  00:02:02 | 01:25:08 22.06 05:56:42 23.88 10:29:58 Passed
F 2 11:15:42  11:32:41 P 59/60  00:16:59 | 00:45:44 26.70 06:42:26 24.20 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:10 / 00:05:01)

Lap/Lead: +00:01:05

3 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 10075119/MAJIC RICHARDO/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107BS83
1 4 07:55:16  07:57:12 P 54/52  00:01:56 | 01:12:12 25.18 01:12:12 25.18 08:37:12 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:50:22  09:52:27 E 10:17:49 | 44/48  00:02:05 | 01:15:15 23.92 02:27:27 24.54 10:32:27 Passed
3 3 11:20:09  11:22:15 P 61/60  00:02:06 | 00:49:48 24.18 03:17:15 24.45 06:30:31 Passed
4 2 07:41:53  07:44:10 P 59/60  00:02:17 | 01:13:39 24.68 04:30:54 24.51 08:24:10 Passed
5 2 09:47:59  09:49:54 E 10:15:02 | 49/48  00:01:55 | 01:25:44 21.90 05:56:38 23.88 10:29:54 Passed
F 3 11:16:48  11:35:59 P 64/64  00:19:11 | 00:46:54 26.03 06:43:32 24.14 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:30 / 00:04:55) Lap/Lead: +00:02:11
4 46 Sureshkumar Balakrishnan 10205205/ASG PUESTO/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105TP64
1 2 07:49:30  07:50:56 P 60/60  00:01:26 | 01:05:56 27.57 01:05:56 27.57 08:30:56 Passed
SRI 2 2 09:44:31  09:46:14 E 10:14:22 | 44/44 00:01:43 | 01:15:18 23.90 02:21:14 25.62 10:26:14 Passed
3 3 11:20:12  11:22:15 P 59/60  00:02:03 | 00:56:01 21.50 03:17:15 24.45 06:30:31 Passed
4 1 07:42:18  07:44:00 P 57/60  00:01:42 | 01:13:29 24.74 04:30:44 24.53 08:24:00 Passed
5 4 09:48:09  09:50:20 I 09:53:40 | 43/44 00:05:31 | 01:29:40 20.94 06:00:24 23.64 10:33:40 Passed
F 4 11:30:10  11:35:04 P 55/56  00:04:54 | 00:56:30 21.61 06:56:54 23.36 Passed

HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:19 / 00:02:53) Lap/Lead: +00:15:33
5 6 ShSaeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum 10014788/SM FOREVER LORD/2009/Stallion/Chestnut/Arabian 105A)58

1 23 | 08:04:56  08:07:04 P 55/60  00:02:08 | 01:22:04 22.15 01:22:04 22.15 08:47:04 Passed

= UAE 2 23 | 10:08:03  10:11:06 E 10:37:53 | 42/44 00:03:03 | 01:24:02 21.42 02:46:06 21.78 10:51:06 Passed

3 14 | 11:39:42  11:43:10 I 11:47:19 | 59/56 00:07:37 | 00:56:13 21.42 03:42:19 21.69 06:55:35 Passed

4 10 | 08:02:23  08:08:53 P 60/56  00:06:30 | 01:13:18 24.80 04:55:37 22.46 08:48:53 Passed

5 6 10:03:17  10:09:25 E 10:34:47 | 45/44 00:06:08 | 01:20:32 23.32 06:16:09 22.65 10:49:25 Passed

F 5 11:39:29  11:54:08 P 56/52  00:14:39 | 00:50:04 24.39 07:06:13 22.85 Passed

Endurance 66 / Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum / Endurance 66

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:05 / 00:06:40)

Lap/Lead: +00:24:52

6 24 Bhawani Singh Khinv Singh 10132638 /PRINCE KADEEM SPA/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106B079
= 1 1 07:46:23  07:48:39 P 55/48  00:02:16 | 01:03:39 28.56 01:03:39 28.56 08:28:39 Passed
- IND 2 1 09:37:59  09:43:30 E 10:08:34 | 52/56  00:05:31 | 01:14:51 24.05 02:18:30 26.12 10:23:30 Passed

3 1 11:12:31  11:16:35 I 11:21:44 | 56/56  00:09:13 | 00:58:14 20.68 03:16:44 24.51 06:30:00 Passed
4 7 07:35:24  07:44:58 I 07:48:46 | 63/64 00:13:22 | 01:18:46 23.08 04:35:30 24.10 08:28:46 Passed
5 5 09:47:53  09:57:39 I 10:01:11 51/52  00:13:18 | 01:32:25 20.32 06:07:55 23.15 10:41:11 Passed
F 6 11:42:49  11:56:17 P 55/60  00:13:28 | 01:01:38 19.81 07:09:33 22.67 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:57:08 / 00:09:31)

Lap/Lead: +00:28:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup
L2 CEI** 162.32km (2 Days) Endurance Ride on Fri. 25th - Sat. 26th February 2022

EIEV

TIMING System ]

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (75 Started) (32 Passed =42.67%) (43 NQ = 57.33%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
7 15 Ugam Singh Gulab SINGH 10183884 /SARUK SHALWAN/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105PB59

e 1 20 | 08:04:39  08:06:49 P 55/56  00:02:10 | 01:21:49 2222 01:21:49 22.22 08:46:49 Passed

- IND 2 15 | 10:07:28  10:09:33 E 10:34:51 48/48  00:02:05 | 01:22:44 21.76 02:44:33 21.99 10:49:33 Passed
3 12 | 11:42:10  11:44:56 P 51/52  00:02:46 | 00:55:23 21.74 03:39:56 21.93 06:53:12 Passed
4 12 | 08:11:15  08:13:37 P 57/56  00:02:22 | 01:20:25 22.61 05:00:21 22.11 08:53:37 Passed
5 10 | 10:23:26  10:26:54 E 10:57:04 | 46/46  00:03:28 | 01:33:17 20.13 06:33:38 21.64 11:06:54 Passed
F 7 12:07:20  12:15:31 P 53/56  00:08:11 | 01:00:26 20.20 07:34:04 21.45 Passed

Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:02 / 00:03:30)

Lap/Lead: +00:52:43

8 13 Waleed Zia Butt Zia ul din 10113340/IDAHO AM RAKTHA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 1055V17
1 | 30  08:05:50 08:07:3¢ P 43/48  00:01:44 | 01:22:34 2202  01:22:34  22.02 08:47:34 Passed

PAK 2 | 26 | 10:09:46 10:12:19 E 10:39:32 | 48/48  00:02:33 | 01:24:45 2124  02:47:19  21.62 10:52:19 Passed
3| 18 | 11:46:57 11:49:31 P 51/56  00:02:34 | 00:57:12 2105  03:44:31 2148 06:57:47 Passed
4 | 15 | 08:15:51 08:18:40 P 62/60  00:02:49 | 01:20:53 2248  05:05:24  21.74 08:58:40 Passed
5 | 11 | 10:30:35 10:32:25 E 10:57:26 | 45/48  00:01:50 | 01:33:45 2003  06:39:09  21.34 11:12:25 Passed
F| 8 | 12:07:55 12:11:47 P 62/62  00:03:52 | 00:55:30 2200  07:34:39 2142 Passed

Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:22 / 00:02:33)

Lap/Lead: +00:53:18

9 22 Juned Ali Ilyas Khan Khan 10188213 /ZANTHUS TE/2012/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106B074
e 1 14 | 07:55:52  08:00:20 P 59/60  00:04:28 | 01:15:20 2413 01:15:20 24.13 08:40:20 Passed
- IND 2 9 09:50:23  09:57:39 E 10:22:56 | 46/48  00:07:16 | 01:17:19 23.28 02:32:39 23.70 10:37:39 Passed

3 13 | 11:33:35  11:45:02 P 57/58  00:11:27 | 01:07:23 17.87 03:40:02 21.92 06:53:18 Passed
4 13 | 08:05:26  08:15:25 P 63/64  00:09:59 | 01:22:07 22.14 05:02:09 21.98 08:55:25 Passed
5 15 | 10:24:04  10:34:12 E 11:00:39 | 55/52  00:10:08 | 01:38:47 19.01 06:40:56 21.25 11:14:12 Passed
F 9 12:08:44  12:27:23 P 61/60  00:18:39 | 00:54:32 22.39 07:35:28 21.38 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(01:01:57 / 00:10:19)

Lap/Lead: +00:54:07

10 99 Ali Mohamed Ali Ahmed Alhosani 10082592 /DON TRANQUILO LP/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106PH85
1 46 08:06:44 08:09:53 P 55/56  00:03:09 | 01:24:53 21.42 01:24:53 21.42 08:49:53 Passed
= UAE 2 38 10:14:27 10:17:24 E 10:42:44 40/40  00:02:57 | 01:27:31 20.57 02:52:24 20.99 10:57:24 Passed
3 30 | 11:53:29  11:56:07 P 45/44  00:02:38 | 00:58:43 20.51 03:51:07 20.86 07:04:23 Passed
4 30 08:25:25 08:28:54 P 52/56  00:03:29 | 01:24:31 21.51 05:15:38 21.04 09:08:54 Passed
5 22 10:34:40 10:39:27 E 11:04:49 39/40  00:04:47 | 01:30:33 20.74 06:46:11 20.97 11:19:27 Passed
F 10 12:09:14 12:19:34 P 52/56  00:10:20 | 00:49:47 24.53 07:35:58 21.36 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:20 / 00:04:33) Lap/Lead: +00:54:37
11 89 Devi Singh Ram Singh 10135361/SM LA APUESTA/2011/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105WQ16
“ 1 45 08:06:48 08:09:43 P 52/56  00:02:55 01:24:43 21.46 01:24:43 21.46 08:49:43 Passed
- IND 2 40 10:14:31 10:17:34 E 10:42:58 39/42 00:03:03 01:27:51 20.49 02:52:34 20.97 10:57:34 Passed
3 32 11:53:30 11:56:18 P 51/56  00:02:48 | 00:58:44 20.50 03:51:18 20.85 07:04:34 Passed
4 29 08:25:26 08:28:51 P 56/52 00:03:25 01:24:17 21.57 05:15:35 21.04 09:08:51 Passed
5 23 | 10:34:43  10:39:32 E 11:04:53 | 44/44 00:04:49 | 01:30:41 20.71 06:46:16 20.97 11:19:32 Passed
F 11 12:09:36 12:19:02 P 51/52 00:09:26 | 00:50:04 24.39 07:36:20 21.34 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:26 / 00:04:24) Lap/Lead: +00:54:59
12 81 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 10084879/ULMEAU DU VRIHOU/2008/Gelding/Grey/AngaloArabian 104RX92
1| 25 | 08:04:56 08:07:14 P 44/44  00:02:18 | 01:22:14 2211 01:22:14  22.11 08:47:14 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 10:08:09  10:10:36 E 10:35:38 | 37/36  00:02:27 | 01:23:22 21.59 02:45:36 21.85 10:50:36 Passed
3| 17 | 11:45:559 11:48:34 P 53/56  00:02:35 | 00:57:58  20.77  03:43:34  21.57 06:56:50 Passed
4 | 18 | 08:18:17 08:21:10 P 52/52  00:02:53 | 01:24:20 2156 05:07:54 2157 09:01:10 Passed
5 | 14 | 10:31:21  10:33:58  E 10:59:07 | 40/44  00:02:37 | 01:32:48 2024  06:40:42 2126 11:13:58 Passed
F | 12 | 12:09:149 12:13:149 P 53/52  00:04:00 | 00:55:51 2186  07:36:33  21.33 Passed

F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:50 / 00:02:48)

Lap/Lead: +00:55:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

CEI** 162.32km (2 Days) Endurance Ride on Fri. 25th - Sat. 26th February 2022
Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (75 Started) (32 Passed =42.67%) (43 NQ = 57.33%)

=%

TIMING System ]

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
13 69 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 10056825/CHAPMAR VICTOR/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105IV30
1 18 | 08:04:30 08:06:12 P 48/48  00:01:42 | 01:21:12 22.39 01:21:12 22.39 08:46:12 Passed
: UAE 2 16 | 10:07:31  10:10:17 E 10:35:19 | 47/48 00:02:46 | 01:24:05 21.41 02:45:17 21.89 10:50:17 Passed
3 19 | 11:47:11  11:50:08 P 54/60  00:02:57 | 00:59:51 20.12 03:45:08 21.42 06:58:24 Passed
4 17 | 08:18:22  08:20:48 P 59/60  00:02:26 | 01:22:24 22.06 05:07:32 21.59 09:00:48 Passed
5 13 | 10:30:25  10:32:59 E 10:58:24 | 49/48  00:02:34 | 01:32:11 20.37 06:39:43 21.31 11:12:59 Passed
F 13 | 12:09:53  12:13:18 P 59/64  00:03:25 | 00:56:54 21.46 07:36:37 21.33 Passed

Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:50 / 00:02:38) Lap/Lead: +00:55:16

14 28 Mohamed Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Aljneib 10105614/BREMERVALE COLD PLAY/2007/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105VM66
1 19 | 08:04:52  08:06:19 P 46/48  00:01:27 | 01:21:19 22.36 01:21:19 22.36 08:46:19 Passed
: UAE 2 14 | 10:07:12  10:08:46 E 10:33:43 | 35/36  00:01:34 | 01:22:27 21.83 02:43:46 22.09 10:48:46 Passed
3 11 | 11:41:11 11:43:13 P 51/60  00:02:02 | 00:54:27 22.12 03:38:13 22.10 06:51:29 Passed
4 08:05:52  08:07:40 P 59/60  00:01:48 | 01:16:11 23.86 04:54:24 22.56 08:47:40 Passed
5 10:13:47  10:16:19 E 10:41:34 | 42/44 00:02:32 | 01:28:39 21.18 06:23:03 22.24 10:56:19 Passed
F 14 | 12:10:28  12:13:52 P 55/56  00:03:24 | 01:14:09 16.47 07:37:12 21.30 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:47 / 00:02:07) Lap/Lead: +00:55:51
15 25 Yousif Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 10028169/ANACONDO/2009/Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 106DW39
1 52 | 08:07:54  08:10:26 P 43/44  00:02:32 | 01:25:26 21.28 01:25:26 21.28 08:50:26 Passed
= UAE 2 43 | 10:14:55  10:18:06 E 10:43:42 | 52/56 00:03:11 | 01:27:40 20.53 02:53:06 20.90 10:58:06 Passed
3 37 | 11:54:08  11:57:47 P 57/56  00:03:39 | 00:59:41 20.18 03:52:47 20.72 07:06:03 Passed
4 28 | 08:24:21  08:28:04 P 54/52  00:03:43 | 01:22:01 2217 05:14:48 21.09 09:08:04 Passed
5 24 | 10:35:31  10:39:47 E 11:04:56 | 52/56  00:04:16 | 01:31:43 20.48 06:46:31 20.95 11:19:47 Passed
F 15 | 12:10:43  12:27:09 P 62/60  00:16:26 | 00:50:56 23.97 07:37:27 21.29 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:47 / 00:05:37) Lap/Lead: +00:56:06
16 17 Francisco jose Balverde 10113203 /BALASINGAM OF KASHMIR/2011/Gelding/Bay/ORIGINECONS 105ZB80
1 56 | 08:09:16  08:10:55 P 48/48  00:01:39 | 01:25:55 21.16 01:25:55 21.16 08:50:55 Passed
|:| ARG 2 32 | 10:14:08 10:16:44 E 10:42:04 | 39/40 00:02:36 | 01:25:49 20.98 02:51:44 21.07 10:56:44 Passed
3 25 | 11:53:09  11:55:08 P 50/52  00:01:59 | 00:58:24 20.62 03:50:08 20.95 07:03:24 Passed
4 27 | 08:25:32  08:28:00 P 50/52  00:02:28 | 01:24:36 21.49 05:14:44 21.10 09:08:00 Passed
5 17 | 10:33:51  10:37:12 E 11:02:20 | 40/40  00:03:21 | 01:29:12 21.05 06:43:56 21.09 11:17:12 Passed
F 16 | 12:10:52  12:16:01 P 54/52  00:05:09 | 00:53:40 22.75 07:37:36 21.28 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:12 / 00:02:52) Lap/Lead: +00:56:15
17 72 Ana Virginia Garcia Pereira 10106598 /B] MARISMA /2007 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 105GD03
URU 1 55 | 08:09:17  08:10:54 P 50/48  00:01:37 | 01:25:54 21.16 01:25:54 21.16 08:50:54 Passed
— 2 30 | 10:14:03  10:15:53 E 10:42:08 | 40/40 00:01:50 | 01:24:59 21.18 02:50:53 21.17 10:55:53 Passed
3 24 | 11:53:06  11:55:05 P 51/52  00:01:59 | 00:59:12 20.34 03:50:05 20.96 07:03:21 Passed
4 25 | 08:25:29  08:27:51 P 52/56  00:02:22 | 01:24:30 21.52 05:14:35 21.11 09:07:51 Passed
5 16 | 10:33:46  10:36:19 E 11:02:01 | 48/48 00:02:33 | 01:28:28 21.23 06:43:03 21.13 11:16:19 Passed
F 17 | 12:10:53  12:15:53 P 54/44  00:05:00 | 00:54:34 22.38 07:37:37 21.28 Passed

M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:21 / 00:02:33)

Lap/Lead: +00:56:16

18 73 Ahmed Ali Sultan Abdulla Al Shamsi 10102742 /EMIR DE FONTANEL/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HY52
1 35 | 08:06:21  08:08:08 P 53/56  00:01:47 | 01:23:08 21.87 01:23:08 21.87 08:48:08 Passed

= UAE 2 29 | 10:12:46  10:15:15 E 10:41:12 | 43/44  00:02:29 | 01:27:07 20.66 02:50:15 21.25 10:55:15 Passed
3 34 | 11:54:58  11:56:55 P 47/52  00:01:57 | 01:01:40 19.53 03:51:55 20.79 07:05:11 Passed

4 26 | 08:25:42  08:27:54 P 57/60  00:02:12 | 01:22:43 21.98 05:14:38 21.10 09:07:54 Passed

5 20 | 10:34:35  10:38:54 E 11:04:19 | 46/48 00:04:19 | 01:31:00 20.64 06:45:38 21.00 11:18:54 Passed

F 18 | 12:11:22  12:16:07 P 56/56  00:04:45 | 00:52:28 23.27 07:38:06 21.26 Passed

Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:29 / 00:02:54)

Lap/Lead: +00:56:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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EIEV

TIMING System ]

CEI** 162.32km (2 Days) Endurance Ride on Fri. 25th - Sat. 26th February 2022

H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Finish (75 Started) (32 Passed =42.67%) (43 NQ = 57.33%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 90 Narayan Singh Hari Singh 10135360/SILOAH AH KUM/2005/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104BN20

“ 1 34 | 08:06:35 08:07:59 P 32/36  00:01:24 | 01:22:59 2191 01:22:59 21.91 08:47:59 Passed

- IND 2 25 | 10:10:50 10:12:17 E 10:37:29 33/36  00:01:27 | 01:24:18 21.35 02:47:17 21.63 10:52:17 Passed
3 22 | 11:49:34  11:51:13 P 59/48  00:01:39 | 00:58:56 20.43 03:46:13 21.32 06:59:29 Passed
4 16 | 08:17:27  08:20:33 P 52/52  00:03:06 | 01:21:04 22.43 05:07:17 21.61 09:00:33 Passed
5 12 | 10:30:17  10:32:57 E 10:58:26 36/36  00:02:40 | 01:32:24 20.32 06:39:41 21.31 11:12:57 Passed
F 19 | 12:11:59  12:17:37 P 46/48  00:05:38 | 00:59:02 20.68 07:38:43 21.23 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:54 / 00:02:39)

Lap/Lead: +00:57:22

20

= o

Al Maghaweer Stables

21

IND

Al Maghaweer Stables

22

41 Karen Anto

L ARG

94 Mohammed Rashed Saeed Al Shebli 10176982 /HM KAISER DAMA /2012 /Mare/Grey/uknw 106CZ96
1 47 | 08:06:51  08:09:56 P 49/48  00:03:05 | 01:24:56 21.40 01:24:56 21.40 08:49:56 Passed
2 34 | 10:14:27  10:16:51 E 10:42:01 | 42/44 00:02:24 | 01:26:55 20.71 02:51:51 21.05 10:56:51 Passed
3 27 | 11:53:32  11:55:49 P 47/56  00:02:17 | 00:58:58 20.42 03:50:49 20.89 07:04:05 Passed
4 23 | 08:23:39  08:25:49 P 61/56  00:02:10 | 01:21:44 22.24 05:12:33 21.24 09:05:49 Passed
5 18 | 10:34:58  10:37:29 E 11:03:58 | 42/46  00:02:31 | 01:31:40 20.49 06:44:13 21.07 11:17:29 Passed
F 20 | 12:12:22 12:23:47 P 47/48  00:11:25 | 00:54:53 22.25 07:39:06 21.21 Passed
/ Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:52 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:57:45
93 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 10161763 /EL FLECHITA/2010/Gelding/Brown /uknw 105KY34
1 43 | 08:06:45  08:09:32 P 51/52  00:02:47 | 01:24:32 21.51 01:24:32 21.51 08:49:32 Passed
2 35 | 10:14:20 10:17:04 E 10:42:15 | 46/48  00:02:44 | 01:27:32 20.56 02:52:04 21.03 10:57:04 Passed
3 29 | 11:53:35  11:55:58 P 55/60  00:02:23 | 00:58:54 20.44 03:50:58 20.88 07:04:14 Passed
4 20 | 08:23:09  08:25:25 P 60/60  00:02:16 | 01:21:11 22.39 05:12:09 21.27 09:05:25 Passed
5 19 | 10:35:14  10:38:24 E 11:03:26 | 48/48  00:03:10 | 01:32:59 20.20 06:45:08 21.03 11:18:24 Passed
F 21 | 12:12:23  12:30:59 P 62/60  00:18:36 | 00:53:59 22.62 07:39:07 21.21 Passed
/ Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:56 / 00:05:19) Lap/Lead: +00:57:46
nella Gomez 10110393/EO Fayraqq/2012/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107BZ81
1 16 | 08:03:13  08:04:45 P 58/56  00:01:32 | 01:19:45 22.80 01:19:45 22.80 08:44:45 Passed
2 21 | 10:04:32  10:06:38 I 10:10:44 | 48/48 00:06:12 | 01:25:59 20.93 02:45:44 21.83 10:50:44 Passed
3 21 | 11:44:32  11:50:53 P 57/56  00:06:21 | 01:00:09 20.02 03:45:53 21.35 06:59:09 Passed
4 21 | 08:17:43  08:25:34 P 56/60  00:07:51 | 01:26:25 21.04 05:12:18 21.26 09:05:34 Passed
5 21 | 10:33:59  10:39:17 E 11:04:27 | 45/48 00:05:18 | 01:33:43 20.04 06:46:01 20.98 11:19:17 Passed
F 22 | 12:13:35  12:24:36 P 58/56  00:11:01 | 00:54:18 22.49 07:40:19 21.16 Passed

Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:15 / 00:06:22)

Lap/Lead: +00:58:58

23 48 Gopal Singh Malam Singh 10113720/IDAHO KHALIB/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107DI35
“ 1 21 08:04:35 08:06:55 P 46/44 00:02:20 01:21:55 22.19 01:21:55 22.19 08:46:55 Passed
- IND 2 22 10:07:37 10:11:03 E 10:39:03 40/44 00:03:26 01:24:08 21.40 02:46:03 21.79 10:51:03 Passed

3 23 11:47:24 11:52:19 P 51/52 00:04:55 01:01:16 19.66 03:47:19 21.21 07:00:35 Passed
4 19 08:19:06 08:24:05 P 57/60 00:04:59 01:23:30 21.77 05:10:49 21.36 09:04:05 Passed
5 26 | 10:39:52  10:42:59 E 11:12:54 | 44/48 00:03:07 | 01:38:54 18.99 06:49:43 20.79 11:22:59 Passed
F 23 12:13:36 12:26:57 P 57/56 00:13:21 00:50:37 24.12 07:40:20 21.16 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:08 / 00:05:21) Lap/Lead: +00:58:59

24 49 Anwar Khan Mahamood Ali 10230090/RR EREBUS/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/AngaloArabian 103UR92
“ 1 49 08:06:57 08:10:08 P 57/60 00:03:11 01:25:08 21.36 01:25:08 21.36 08:50:08 Passed
- IND 2 36 10:14:19 10:17:11 E 10:42:39 42/44 00:02:52 01:27:03 20.68 02:52:11 21.01 10:57:11 Passed

3 31 11:53:24 11:56:15 P 56/60 00:02:51 00:59:04 20.39 03:51:15 20.85 07:04:31 Passed
4 31 | 08:25:35  08:29:06 P 59/56  00:03:31 | 01:24:35 21.49 05:15:50 21.02 09:09:06 Passed
5 25 10:35:45 10:41:29 E 11:06:30 49/52 00:05:44 01:32:23 20.33 06:48:13 20.87 11:21:29 Passed
F 24 12:17:51 12:27:56 P 55/56 00:10:05 00:56:22 21.66 07:44:35 20.96 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:14 / 00:04:42)

Lap/Lead: +01:03:14

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup m
CEI** 162.32km (2 Days) Endurance Ride on Fri. 25th - Sat. 26th February 2022 o

’) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village

nmmasyslem] Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOUDHEIE ENDURANCE

sy3all s

Finish (75 Started) (32 Passed =42.67%) (43 NQ = 57.33%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
25 47 Danish Khan Umed Khan 10082665/BOUJAD DE SOMMANT/2011/Gelding/Grey/ARAB 105JR41
e 1 24 | 08:04:31  08:07:09 P 44/44  00:02:38 | 01:22:09 2213 01:22:09 22.13 08:47:09 Passed
- IND 2 20 | 10:07:42  10:10:41 E 10:38:17 | 46/48 00:02:59 | 01:23:32 21.55 02:45:41 21.84 10:50:41 Passed
3 36 | 11:47:24  11:57:37 P 51/52  00:10:13 | 01:06:56 17.99 03:52:37 20.73 07:05:53 Passed
4 24 | 08:19:33  08:26:16 P 52/52  00:06:43 | 01:20:23 22.62 05:13:00 21.22 09:06:16 Passed
5 27 | 10:39:50  10:43:03 E 11:12:58 | 48/48  00:03:13 | 01:36:47 19.40 06:49:47 20.79 11:23:03 Passed
F 25 | 12:21:21  12:31:46 P 53/52  00:10:25 | 00:58:18 20.94 07:48:05 20.81 Passed
HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:11 / 00:06:01) Lap/Lead: +01:06:44
26 26 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 10093887 /Django El Alisal/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 106BH35
1 54 | 08:07:05  08:10:51 P 59/56  00:03:46 | 01:25:51 21.18 01:25:51 21.18 08:50:51 Passed
: UAE 2 42 | 10:14:06  10:17:58 E 10:43:19 | 57/56  00:03:52 | 01:27:07 20.66 02:52:58 20.92 10:57:58 Passed
3 40 | 11:52:56  12:01:18 I 12:09:19 | 64/64 00:16:23 | 01:11:21 16.88 04:04:19 19.74 07:17:35 Passed
4 36 | 08:40:33  08:47:30 P 58/56  00:06:57 | 01:29:55 20.22 05:34:14 19.87 09:27:30 Passed
5 30 | 11:11:41  11:16:49 E 11:42:14 | 48/48  00:05:08 | 01:49:19 17.18 07:23:33 19.20 11:56:49 Passed
F 26 | 12:54:40  13:06:08 P 50/52  00:11:28 | 00:57:51 21.11 08:21:24 19.42 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:47:34 / 00:07:55) Lap/Lead: +01:40:03
27 21 Abdulaziz S A Sh Almutairi 10228610/MADGWICK DIPLOMATIC RESIGNATION /2012 /Gelding/Chest 105XE16
1 57 | 08:07:44  08:10:59 P 46/48  00:03:15 | 01:25:59 21.14 01:25:59 21.14 08:50:59 Passed
= Kuw 2 44 | 10:14:10  10:18:09 E 10:43:35 | 46/52  00:03:59 | 01:27:10 20.65 02:53:09 20.90 10:58:09 Passed
3 38 | 11:53:35  11:58:42 P 55/60  00:05:07 | 01:00:33 19.89 03:53:42 20.63 07:06:58 Passed
4 35 | 08:39:32  08:46:22 P 58/60  00:06:50 | 01:39:24 18.29 05:33:06 19.93 09:26:22 Passed
5 31 | 11:15:20  11:19:09 E 11:44:24 | 57/52  00:03:49 | 01:52:47 16.65 07:25:53 19.10 11:59:09 Passed
F 27 | 12:54:41  13:06:46 P 56/56  00:12:05 | 00:55:32 21.99 08:21:25 19.42 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:05 / 00:05:50) Lap/Lead: +01:40:04
28 45 Catalina Bastons 10027432 /CMAGIK DE BECHEREL /2012 /Mare /Bay/UNKNOWN 106K040
1 60 | 08:09:42  08:11:29 P 59/60  00:01:47 | 01:26:29 21.02 01:26:29 21.02 08:51:29 Passed
|:| ARG 2 47 | 10:25:39  10:28:10 E 10:53:27 | 43/44  00:02:31 | 01:36:41 18.62 03:03:10 19.75 11:08:10 Passed
3 41 | 12:10:40  12:13:20 P 52/52  00:02:40 | 01:05:10 18.48 04:08:20 19.42 07:21:36 Passed
4 37 | 08:47:08  08:50:05 P 54/52  00:02:57 | 01:28:29 20.55 05:36:49 19.72 09:30:05 Passed
5 29 | 11:09:34  11:12:33 E 11:37:32 | 45/44  00:02:59 | 01:42:28 18.33 07:19:17 19.39 11:52:33 Passed
F 28 | 12:57:44  13:01:15 P 52/52  00:03:31 | 01:05:11 18.73 08:24:28 19.31 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:25 / 00:02:44) Lap/Lead: +01:43:07
29 70 Essalsmail Othman Khalifa 10104054/HACHI/2012 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106FY63
1 36 | 08:06:23  08:08:12 P 45/48  00:01:49 | 01:23:12 21.85 01:23:12 21.85 08:48:12 Passed
= UAE 2 28 | 10:12:47  10:15:12 E 10:41:16 | 48/52  00:02:25 | 01:27:00 20.69 02:50:12 21.26 10:55:12 Passed
3 39 | 11:56:50  11:58:58 P 53/52  00:02:08 | 01:03:46 18.88 03:53:58 20.61 07:07:14 Passed
4 34 | 08:39:05 08:42:30 P 59/56  00:03:25 | 01:35:16 19.08 05:29:14 20.17 09:22:30 Passed
5 28 | 11:09:36  11:12:26 E 11:37:36 | 43/42  00:02:50 | 01:49:56 17.08 07:19:10 19.40 11:52:26 Passed
F 29 | 13:07:13  13:13:25 P 62/60  00:06:12 | 01:14:47 16.33 08:33:57 18.95 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:49 / 00:03:08) Lap/Lead: +01:52:36
30 11 Mohammad Hamdan Humoud Nais Aldaihan 10246016 /AIGOUAL GHZALA/2010/Mare/Chesnut / Grey/Arab 105LR40
1 59 | 08:04:42  08:11:21 P 58/56  00:06:39 | 01:26:21 21.05 01:26:21 21.05 08:51:21 Passed
= Kuw 2 46 | 10:20:31  10:26:37 E 10:56:16 | 56/56  00:06:06 | 01:35:16 18.89 03:01:37 19.92 11:06:37 Passed
3 42 | 12:09:00  12:13:42 P 58/56  00:04:42 | 01:07:05 17.95 04:08:42 19.39 07:21:58 Passed
4 38 | 08:49:43  08:56:18 P 59/56  00:06:35 | 01:34:20 19.27 05:43:02 19.36 09:36:18 Passed
5 32 | 11:24:48  11:31:58 E 11:57:10 | 52/52  00:07:10 | 01:55:40 16.24 07:38:42 18.57 12:11:58 Passed
F 30 | 13:30:41  13:36:18 P 51/60  00:05:37 | 01:18:43 15.51 08:57:25 18.12 Passed
Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan / Bader Ali Saeed Abdulla Alkayyoomi / Wrsan Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:49 / 00:06:08) Lap/Lead: +02:16:04

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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EIEV

TIMING System ]

H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Endurance Cup m
"o

CEI** 162.32km (2 Days) Endurance Ride on Fri. 25th - Sat. 26th February 2022

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOUDHEIE ENDURANCE

s all oy
Finish (75 Started) (32 Passed =42.67%) (43 NQ = 57.33%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 63 Mubarak Mohamed Mubarak Abdulla Aljne 10205966/AL HFIFA ZAFIRA/2008/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 104RD09
1 64 08:16:13 08:25:02 P 59/52 00:08:49 01:40:02 18.17 01:40:02 18.17 09:05:02 Passed
: UAE 2 49 | 10:47:18  10:50:27 E 11:15:39 | 48/52  00:03:09 | 01:45:25 17.08 03:25:27 17.61 11:30:27 Passed
3 44 12:37:38 12:41:24 P 59/56 00:03:46 01:10:57 16.97 04:36:24 17.45 07:49:40 Passed
4 40 09:28:02 09:31:16 P 46/48 00:03:14 01:41:36 17.89 06:18:00 17.57 10:11:16 Passed
5 34 12:02:36 12:05:29 E 12:30:35 42/40 00:02:53 01:54:13 16.44 08:12:13 17.31 12:45:29 Passed
F 31 13:54:58 14:00:47 P 50/52 00:05:49 01:09:29 17.57 09:21:42 17.34 Passed
Amer Ahmed Humaid AIMansoori / Amer Ahmed Humaid Amhai Almansoori / 3amer Alm Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:40 / 00:04:36) Lap/Lead: +02:40:21
32 58 Imran Igbal 10208921/0EILLADE AL MAURY/2012/Mare/Grey/Arab 106IL14
1 68 | 08:34:30  08:37:32 P 64/64  00:03:02 | 01:52:32 16.16 01:52:32 16.16 09:17:32 Passed
GBR 2 51 11:11:40 11:15:13 E 11:40:23 50/48 00:03:33 01:57:41 15.30 03:50:13 15.72 11:55:13 Passed
3 46 13:16:18 13:20:35 P 60/60 00:04:17 01:25:22 14.11 05:15:35 15.28 08:28:51 Passed
4 41 | 10:25:17  10:27:44 P 56/56  00:02:27 | 01:58:53 15.29 07:14:28 15.28 11:07:44 Passed
5 35 13:20:22 13:22:50 E 13:46:55 52/56 00:02:28 02:15:06 13.90 09:29:34 14.96 14:02:50 Passed
F 32 | 15:30:48  15:37:31 P 55/56  00:06:43 | 01:27:58 13.88 10:57:32 14.81 Passed
Imran Igbal / Imran Igbal / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:30 / 00:03:45) Lap/Lead: +04:16:11
Ride Chart
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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